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ID Task Mode [Task Name Duration | Oct 24 | Nov '24
i) 221290 6 [13120]27] 3 [10]17]
1 -
2 3 Synchronization of IceWarp User and Group 16 days Thu 10/3/24 Thu 10/24/24 — —
3 3 Extract user and group data from the IceWarp mail 3 days Thu 10/3/24 Mon 10/7/24 |
4 7 Fetch the latest user and group lists from IceWarp 1 day Tue 10/8/24 Tue 10/8/24 ]
5 7 Update the LDAP directory based on the retrieved 2 days Wed 10/9/24 Thu 10/10/24 1]
6 2 Validate user group memberships and attributes in 3 days Fri 10/11/24 Tue 10/15/24 (]
7 3 Repeat extraction and synchronization until data 3 days Wed Fri 10/18/24 1]
8 3 LDAP directory fully aligned with IceWarp’s user and 4 days Mon Thu 10/24/24 [N
9 3 Disable New User Registrations in IceWarp 6 days Sun 10/27/24 Fri 11/1/24 =1
10 2 Temporarily disable new user registrations in 6 days Sun 10/27/24 Fri11/1/24 (]
11 3 Implement temporary registration restrictions 2 days Mon 10/28/24Tue 10/29/24 N}
12 2 Ensure no new user or group entries are added 6 days Sun 10/27/24 Fri11/1/24 (]
13 2 No new users can be registered in IceWarp during 6 days Sun 10/27/24 Fri11/1/24 (]
14 3 Final Synchronization of User and Group Data from 2 days Fri11/1/24 Sun11/3/24 =
15 L Perform a final update of LDAP based on IceWarp 1 day Fri11/1/24 Fri11/1/24
16 2 Extract updated user and group lists from IceWarp 1 day Fri11/1/24 Fril11/1/24 ]
17 7 Perform a final synchronization of LDAP data 1 day Sat 11/2/24 Sat11/2/24 ]
18 3 Revalidate user access controls, group 1 day Sun 11/3/24 Sun 11/3/24 ]
19 3 LDAP directory perfectly mirrors the IceWarp user 1 day Sun11/3/24 Sun11/3/24 ]
20 2 System Testing (UPMM, LDAP, IceWarp) 1 day Mon 11/4/24 Mon 11/4/24 m
21 2 Conduct comprehensive system tests across 1 day Mon 11/4/24 Mon 11/4/24 ]
22 2 UPMM Testing: Verify integration points, user 1 day Mon 11/4/24 Mon 11/4/24 n
23 2 LDAP Testing: Test the updated LDAP system for 1 day Mon 11/4/24 Mon 11/4/24 ]
24 2 IceWarp Testing: Ensure that IceWarp mail services 1 day Mon 11/4/24 Mon 11/4/24 ]
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ID Task Mode [Task Name Duration Start Finish | Oct 24 | Nov '24
i) 22129] 6 [13120]27] 3 [10]17]
25 2 Successful testing of all systems, confirming full 1 day Mon 11/4/24 Mon 11/4/24 ]
26 ] Clone UPMM, LDAP '
27 A Clone the server of UPMM, LDAP Server 01 & 02
28 A Change IP Address for the server UPMM, LDAP
29 A Change IP Address for the server UPMM, LDAP
30 2 Go-Live on Staging 1 day Tue 11/5/24 Tue 11/5/24 i}
31 2 Launch the integrated IceWarp-LDAP system into 1 day Tue 11/5/24 Tue 11/5/24 ]
32 2 Activate the system for all users after validating 1 day Tue 11/5/24 Tue 11/5/24 ]
33 3 Monitor for any post-go-live issues related to 1 day Tue 11/5/24 Tue 11/5/24 ]
34 3 The system goes live without major issues, 1 day Tue 11/5/24 Tue 11/5/24 ]
35 2 Go-Live on Production 4 days Wed 11/6/24 Mon 11/11/24 ==l
36 2 Launch the integrated IceWarp-LDAP system into 1 day Wed 11/6/24 Wed 11/6/24 ]
37 2 Activate the system for all users after validating 1 day Thu 11/7/24 Thu11/7/24 ]
38 3 Monitor for any post-go-live issues related to 1 day Fri11/8/24  Fri11/8/24 ]
39 3 The system goes live without major issues, 1 day Mon Mon 11/11/24 I
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